



Reference: FOI-259

Request:

1. Between November 21st 2022 and November 21st 2017, how main compensation claims did you pay out to council tenants after they claimed damp and/or mould caused them respiratory issues/ ill health?
2. How much money was paid out for all the claims?
3. Can you give a breakdown in cost per year?
4. What was the most paid out in a single claim?

If it does not go over the £450 limit:

5. Via what process were these claims made? How many were via the Housing Ombudsman? How many via the local authority complaint process?

Response:

1. 0 (zero)
2. Not applicable
3. Not applicable
4. Not applicable
5. Not applicable